Explanation for undue guarantees that have happened warranty liability or may take joint payback
liabilities during the report period (if have) No

Explanation for violating due process to provide external guarantee (if have) No

Explanation on specific situations of adapting guarantee by complex methods

Yantai Changyu Pioneer Wine Co., Ltd. 2023 Semi-annual Report

38

3) Financial management entrustment
Available Not available
There is no financial management entrustment during the report period.

4) Other important contracts
Available Not available
There are no other important contracts during the report period.

13. Other Major issues
Available Not available
There are no other major issues need to be explained during the report period.

14. Major issues of Company’s subsidiaries
Available Not available

Yantai Changyu Pioneer Wine Co., Ltd. 2023 Semi-annual Report

39

VII. Changes in Shares and Shareholders’ Situation

1. Changes in shares
1) Changes in shares

Unit: share
Amount before this change Change (+, -) Amount after this change

Amount
Percentage

%
Allot new share

Distribute bonus
share

Transfer other capital
to share capital

Others Subtotal Amount
Percentage

%

I. Shares with trading limited condition 0 0% 127,650 127,650 127,650 0.02%
1. State-owned holdings 0
2. State-owned legal person holdings 0
3. Other domestic holdings 127,650 127,650 127,650 0.02%
Among which: domestic legal person

domestic natural person 127,650 127,650 127,650 0.02%
4. Foreign-owned holdings

Among which: foreign legal person
foreign natural person

II. Shares without trading limited condition 685,464,000 100% -127,650 -127,650 685,336,350 99.98%

1. A shares 453,460,800 66.15% -22,500 -22,500 453,438,300 66.15%

2. B shares 232,003,200 33.85% -105,150 -105,150 231,898,050 33.83%

3. Oversea listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total shares 685,464,000 100% 0 0 685,464,000 100%

Yantai Changyu Pioneer Wine Co., Ltd. 2023 Semi-annual Report

40

Cause of share change
Available Not available
The company’s senior executives increased their holdings of the company’s share
Approval of share change
Available Not available
Transfer ownership of changed shares
Available Not available
Implementation progress of share buy-back
Available Not available
Implementation progress of reducing holding buy-back share through the way of centralized
bidding
Available Not available
The influence of share change on the financial indicators such as basic earnings per share, diluted
earnings per share of the latest year and the latest period, net asset per share belonging to the